
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6557
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2015
SETTING UP OF KVS UNDER PPP MODE
Nagar Shri Rodmal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme is proposed/ being implemented by the Government to set up Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): No, Madam. The Board of Governors of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sanga- than (KVS) in its 91st meeting held on 19.01.2012 has taken a policy decision that the scheme of opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas under the Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode is not in keeping with the mandate of KVS.
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